

HB0093/286187/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 93
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, strike “Repeal” and substitute “Extension and Membership”; in line 3, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering the membership of the Mortality and Quality Review Committee; extending”; and after line 7, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article – Health – General

Section 5–804(a)(8)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2005 Replacement Volume and 2008 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

After line 12, insert:

“Article – Health – General

5–804.

(a) The Committee shall consist of 18 members appointed by the Secretary, including the following:

(8) The Deputy Secretary of [Public Health] **BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DISABILITIES** or the Deputy Secretary’s designee;”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In lines 15 and 17, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 15, in each instance, strike “3” and substitute “6”; and in line 16, strike “September 30, 2009” and substitute “December 31, 2012”.